
2011 Arkansas Softball
Conference statistics for Arkansas (as of Jun 22, 2011)

(Southeastern games only Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 3-23   Home: 2-10   Away: 1-13   Southeastern: 3-23

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

22 Becca Carden  . 3 2 9 26-26 76 9 25 4 0 3 8 38  . 5 0 0 9 1 22 0  . 4 0 7 0 0 6-7 50 2 2  . 9 6 3

28 Linnea Ketcher  . 2 7 5 21-16 40 4 11 0 0 0 0 11  . 2 7 5 7 0 14 0  . 3 8 3 0 3 1-2 26 0 4  . 8 6 7

 4 Jayme Gee  . 2 6 3 26-26 57 0 15 3 0 0 3 18  . 3 1 6 14 0 17 0  . 3 9 7 2 0 0-0 103 13 3  . 9 7 5

 1 Macy Burr  . 2 4 0 19-9 25 1 6 0 0 0 1 6  . 2 4 0 1 0 10 0  . 2 6 9 0 1 1-1 14 1 1  . 9 3 8

 0 Jennifer Rambo  . 2 3 0 25-25 74 4 17 1 0 1 6 21  . 2 8 4 4 0 23 0  . 2 6 9 0 0 0-0 52 26 6  . 9 2 9

 9 Ashley Martindale  . 2 0 0 18-7 20 5 4 0 0 0 0 4  . 2 0 0 1 0 4 0  . 2 3 8 0 2 0-1 6 0 2  . 7 5 0

20 Chloe Oprzedek  . 1 9 7 26-26 66 3 13 3 0 0 2 16  . 2 4 2 2 0 17 1  . 2 2 1 0 2 2-4 54 54 6  . 9 4 7

16 Amanda Geile  . 1 7 0 21-18 47 1 8 0 0 1 3 11  . 2 3 4 1 1 19 0  . 2 0 4 0 0 1-1 23 1 0 1.000

12 Courtney Breault  . 1 3 3 17-17 45 1 6 0 0 1 6 9  . 2 0 0 7 1 8 0  . 2 5 9 1 0 0-0 13 10 0 1.000

 3 Tori Mort  . 1 1 1 17-8 18 4 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 1 1 1 1 1 5 0  . 2 0 0 0 0 3-4 9 1 0 1.000

14 Jessica Robison  . 1 0 5 22-14 38 1 4 0 0 0 1 4  . 1 0 5 8 0 17 0  . 2 6 1 0 0 0-0 15 26 6  . 8 7 2

62 Amanda Caldwell  . 0 9 1 10-2 11 1 1 0 0 1 4 4  . 3 6 4 0 1 7 0  . 1 6 7 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 5 Stephanie Brewer  . 0 8 2 19-18 49 0 4 0 0 0 0 4  . 0 8 2 4 1 19 0  . 1 6 7 0 0 0-0 85 4 3  . 9 6 7

McGuirt, L  . 0 4 3 11-9 23 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 4 3 3 0 10 0  . 1 5 4 0 0 1-1 17 4 0 1.000

29 Brittany Griffiths  . 0 0 0 12-12 22 2 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 2 0 9 1  . 0 8 3 0 2 0-1 12 16 3  . 9 0 3

--------------------

44 Chelsea Cohen  . 2 5 0 2-0 4 0 1 0 0 0 2 1  . 2 5 0 0 0 1 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000

 6 Amanda Summerford  . 0 0 0 7-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0

 8 Lindsey Wells  . 0 0 0 4-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

21 Morgan Clark  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

32 Kim Jones  . 0 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 4 15 1  . 9 5 0

 2 Hope McLemore  . 0 0 0 2-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 5 2  . 7 7 8

Totals  . 1 9 0 26 621 38 118 11 0 7 37 150  . 2 4 2 64 6 205 2  . 2 7 1 3 10 15-22 488 180 40  . 9 4 4

Opponents  . 3 2 7 26 676 160 221 32 4 30 147 351  . 5 1 9 89 14 89 1  . 4 1 0 12 21 43-52 521 185 18  . 9 7 5

LOB - Team (145), Opp (164). DPs turned - Team (4), Opp (7). IBB - Team (3), Carden 3, Opp (1).

(Southeastern games only Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

32 Kim Jones  5 . 4 6 1-10 16 13 4 0/0 1 66.2 92 62 52 34 42 9 2 8  . 3 3 0 4 8 0 4 11

--------------------

 2 Hope McLemore  4 . 9 1 0-7 10 7 3 0/0 0 45.2 56 43 32 15 24 9 1 12  . 3 0 6 1 5 2 4 5

McGuirt, L  5 . 3 7 1-5 12 6 0 0/0 0 30.0 40 30 23 30 18 9 0 5  . 3 2 0 6 1 1 2 3

44 Chelsea Cohen  7 . 4 7 1-1 9 0 0 0/0 0 19.2 31 24 21 9 5 4 1 5  . 3 6 5 3 0 0 2 2

 6 Amanda Summerford 10.50 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.2 2 1 1 1 0 1 0 0  . 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

Totals  5 . 5 5 3-23 26 26 7 0/0 1 162.2 221 160 129 89 89 32 4 30  . 3 2 7 15 14 3 12 21

Opponents  0 . 9 7 23-3 26 26 16 10/2 2 173.2 118 38 24 64 205 11 0 7  . 1 9 0 6 6 3 3 10

PB - Team (3), Gee 3, Opp (3). SBA/ATT - Gee (43-52), McGuirt, L (14-18), Jones, K (14-16), McLemore (10-12), Cohen (5-6).



2011 Arkansas Softball
Conference statistics for Arkansas (as of Jun 22, 2011)

(Southeastern games only Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

16 Amanda Geile 24 23 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

12 Courtney Breault 23 13 10 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

McGuirt, L 21 17 4 0 1.000 0 14 4  . 7 7 8 0 0

 3 Tori Mort 10 9 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

44 Chelsea Cohen 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 5 1  . 8 3 3 0 0

 8 Lindsey Wells 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 4 Jayme Gee 119 103 13 3  . 9 7 5 0 43 9  . 8 2 7 3 0

 5 Stephanie Brewer 92 85 4 3  . 9 6 7 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

22 Becca Carden 54 50 2 2  . 9 6 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

32 Kim Jones 20 4 15 1  . 9 5 0 0 14 2  . 8 7 5 0 0

20 Chloe Oprzedek 114 54 54 6  . 9 4 7 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

 1 Macy Burr 16 14 1 1  . 9 3 8 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 0 Jennifer Rambo 84 52 26 6  . 9 2 9 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

29 Brittany Griffiths 31 12 16 3  . 9 0 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

14 Jessica Robison 47 15 26 6  . 8 7 2 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

28 Linnea Ketcher 30 26 0 4  . 8 6 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 2 Hope McLemore 9 2 5 2  . 7 7 8 0 10 2  . 8 3 3 0 0

 9 Ashley Martindale 8 6 0 2  . 7 5 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 6 Amanda Summerford 1 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

62 Amanda Caldwell 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

21 Morgan Clark 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 708 488 180 40  . 9 4 4 4 43 9  . 8 2 7 3 0

Opponents 724 521 185 18  . 9 7 5 7 15 7  . 6 8 2 3 0


